

>

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 148 OF 2013 IN SLP(C)No.15229/2011

MAHESHWARI PANCH TRUST TH. ITS PRESIDENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYKUMAR FULCHAND KATARIYA & ANR. Alleged Contemnor/Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan A. Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Nilakanta Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file an application for impleading some of the parties in this petition.

List after four weeks.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master