

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 148 OF 2013 IN SLP(C)NO. 15229/2011

MAHESHWARI PANCH TRUST TH. ITS PRESIDENT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYKUMAR FULCHAND KATARIYA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to add the complainant as party  
respondent and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashi Bhushan P. Adgaonkar,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.R. Deshpande,Adv.  
Mr. Uday B.Dube,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the second week of July, 2014.

(O.P. SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR