

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CONMT.PET.(C) No.148/2013 In SLP(C) No.15229/2011

MAHESHWARI PANCH TRUST TH. ITS PRESIDENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYKUMAR FULCHAND KATARIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to add the complainant as party respondent and office report)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday B. Dube ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let notice be issued on the Interlocutory Application No.1 for impleadment.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.07.15
14:52:09 IST
Reason: