

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 148/2013 In SLP(C) No. 15229/2011

MAHESHWARI PANCH TRUST TH. ITS PRESIDENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYKUMAR FULCHAND KATARIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.60849/2017-permission to file addl. documents)

Date :08-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rajshiri Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
for Mr.P.N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Prasenjit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Goel, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated, list the matter
after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer