

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 148/2013 In SLP(C) No. 15229/2011

MAHESHWARI PANCH TRUST TH. ITS PRESIDENT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYKUMAR FULCHAND KATARIYA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.60849/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date :29-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, AOR
Mr. Rana Sandeep Busa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Totala, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra, Adv.
Ms. Kuljit Kaur, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Prasenjit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contempt petition is dismissed in terms
of the signed order.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 148 OF 2013

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO. 15229 OF 2011

MAHESHWARI PANCH TRUST THR. PETITIONER(S)
ITS PRESIDENT

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR FULCHAND KATARIYA RESPONDENT(S)
AND ANR.

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that they will resort to a suit for eviction. We see no reason to entertain this contempt petition.

Accordingly, the contempt petition is dismissed.

As and when the suit for eviction is filed, the same may be decided as expeditiously as possible.

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 29, 2018.